#### 502431002 07/23/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chun-Chieh Wang	07/16/2013
Po-Chao Chang	07/16/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wistron Corporation
Street Address:	21F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin-Tai-Wu Rd., Xizhi Dist.
City:	New Taipei City
State/Country:	TAIWAN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13949201

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7039974517

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU
Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 506

Address Line 4: Merrifield, VIRGINIA 22116

WISP0899USA
KATE YEH
/KATE YEH/
07/23/2013

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=1700682#page1.tif source=1700682#page2.tif source=1700682#page3.tif source=1700682#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030861 FRAME: 0925

CH \$40 00 1394920

# COMBINE DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

CUST#PWHQ-MI-0343-USXX

Title of Invention:						
Video Entertainment System						
As the below named inventor, I hereby This declaration is directed to:	y declare that:					
The attached application, or					or	
☐ United States application number	r		iled on		, or	
☐ PCT international application num	mber		filed on			
The above-identified application was	made or authorized	to be ma	de by me.			
I believe that I am the original invento application.					1 <b>e</b>	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impri	false statement ma sonment of not more	de in this e than fiv	declaration e (5) years,	is punishable or both.		
In consideration of the payment by	Wistron Corporat	ion		having a pos	tal address of	
21F 88 Sec. 1. Hsin-Tai-Wu Rd.	., Xizhi Dist., New	Taipei	City 221, T	aiwan, R.O.C	۲ ٧٠	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) to acknowledged, andfor other good ar	o Lof the sum of One	e Dollar (	\$ 1,00), the	receipt of whic	h is hereby	
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applica- invention by the above application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, a	ASSIGNEE and the and to any and all im ation and, in and to, or any continuations, and as to Letters Pat	success proveme all Letter continua ent any r	s Patent to bation-in-part, eissue or re-	oe obtained for divisions, rene -examination th	said ewals, hereof.	
I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;						
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to I and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal						
related thereto and will promptly ex representatives any and all papers, maintain issue and enforce said at	instruments or affide polication, said inver	avits req ition and	uired to app said Letters	ly for, obtain, Patent and sa	aid f.	
maintain, issue and enforce said ar equivalents thereof which may be r IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have	necessary or desirat hereunto set hand a	ne to car and seal	this UL 1	6 2013 (Dat	e of signing)	
NPO#WIS-P0899-USA:0	Page	1 of	4		NPO-P0002E-US120 3C0-101U013463	I

PATENT REEL: 030861 FRAME: 0926

### Docket No WISP0899USA

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for <u>each additional inventor.</u>

LEGAL NAI	ME OF INVENTOR(AS	SIGNOR)			
Inventor:	Chun-Chieh Wang		Date:	JUL 1 6 2013	
Signature:	Chun-chieh	Wang.			

Page 2 of 4

NPO#WIS-P0899-USA:0 CUST#PWHQ-MI-0343-USXX

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSC0-101U013463

# COMBINE DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

CUST#PWHQ-MI-0343-USXX

USING AN ALL ELECTRIC			
Title of Invention:			
Video Entertainment System			
As the below named inventor, I hereby de This declaration is directed to:	clare that:		
☑ The attached application, or		filed on	, or
United States application number			
PCT international application numbe	t ar authorized to be	made by me.	
The above-identified application was ma	ge of authorized to the	ntor of a claimed in	vention in the
The above-identified application was made in the lieuwer that I am the original inventor of application.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful fall under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisor	r an original John Me	usta de alaration is	punishable
under18 0.3.6. 166, 57		ł	naving a postal address of
In consideration of the payment by	istron Corporation		
		ther (\$ 1 00), the re	ceipt of which is hereby
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) to I	valuable consideration	n.	
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to As the entire right, title and interest in and invention as above-identified application or	SSIGNEE and the such to any and all impro- on and, in and to, all languages on and to the such tout to the such to	cessors and assignated by the comments which are settlers Patent to be not invarion-in-part, or any reissue or re-settlers.	livisions, renewals, examination thereof.
I hereby covenant that no assignmen	t, sale, agreement or this assignment;	etionis,	in all partinent facts
entered into which would conflict with  I further covenant that ASSIGNEE w and documents relating to said inver- known and accessible to I and will be	selify as to the same i	College Services	A second
related thereto and will promptly exe	cute and deliver to A	its required to appl	y for, obtain, Dotent and said
related thereto and will promptly exe representatives any and all papers, maintain, issue and enforce said ap equivalents thereof which may be n IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have I			oposes thereof. 6 2013 (Date of signing)
NPO#WIS-P0899-USA:0	Page		F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSC0-101U013463
NPO#WIS-10999-037119			

PATENT REEL: 030861 FRAME: 0928

## Docket No WISP0899USA

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for each additional inventor.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor:

Po-Chao Chang

Date:

JUL 1 6 2013

Signature: CHANG, PO-CHAO

NPO#WIS-P0899-USA:0 CUST#PWHQ-MI-0343-USXX Page

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSC0-101U013463

**PATENT** REEL: 030861 FRAME: 0929

**RECORDED: 07/23/2013**